# City of Mansfield Parks and Recreation Department Fee Schedule 2023-2024 Fiscal Year

## Athletic Field Use Fees

Athletic Field Fees	Sponsored Associations	Non-Sponsored
Field Use Fees Effective January 1, 2022		
Resident (76063 zip code) Non-Resident	\$8 per participant \$15 per participant	\$20/hour \$25/hour
Light Use Fees Effective January 1, 2022		
Resident Non-Resident	\$25/hour	\$30/hour \$40/hour
Concession/Vending Fees Effective December 1, 2013		
Resident Non-Resident	5% of net sales or \$100, whichever is greater	\$100/day \$150/day
Field Maintenance Fees Effective October 1, 2017		
Field Marking Sponsored – Baseball/Softball Sponsored – Soccer/Football Non-Sponsored - Resident Non-Sponsored - Non-Resident	\$50/field \$75/field	\$100/field \$150/field
Field Dragging  - Tournaments only  - Two week notice required  - Light use fees may apply	\$300/occurrence (regardless of the # of fields)	\$300/occurrence (regardless of the # of fields)
Tournaments, Camps, Clinic Fees Effective December 1, 2013		
Tournaments	\$10/game or \$80/field for 8 <sup>+</sup> games (plus light fees)	<ul><li>\$200 deposit</li><li>\$300/field/day (resident)</li></ul>
Camps and Clinics	\$10/field/hour or \$80/field/day for 8 <sup>+</sup> hours (plus light fees)	<ul><li>\$400/field/day (non-resident)</li><li>Applicable light fees</li></ul>
Additional Services Effective October 1, 2017		
Staging PA System	\$300 per event \$100 per event	
Miscellaneous Services (i.e. lighting, equipment, electrical, etc.)	Fees to be determined by the City	

## **Pavilion and Amphitheater Rental Fees**

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

Pavilion Type	Period	Resident	Non-Resident
Small Pavilion	Half Day	\$60	\$90
Small Pavillon	Full Day	\$100	\$150
Lavas Davilian	Half Day	\$125	\$175
Large Pavilion	Full Day	\$210	\$300
Amphithaatau	Half Day	\$200	\$300
Amphitheater	Full Day	\$350	\$525

## **Race Event Fees**

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

Туре	Resident	Non-Resident
Race Event	\$500 per event	

## **Mansfield Activities Center - Rental Fees**

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

Room	Resident Non-Resident	
Deposit	\$150/rental	\$150/rental
Pecan / Cypress	\$80/hour	\$105/hour
Cypress	\$60/hour	\$75/hour
Pecan	\$40/hour \$55/hou	
Magnolia	\$40/hour	\$55/hour
Oak	\$40/hour	\$55/hour
Kitchen*	hen* \$20/hour \$25/hour	
Gymnasium – Full Court	urt \$80/hour \$105/hou	
Gymnasium – Half Court	\$40/hour	\$55/hour
Additional Complete of additional complete as accompany to provide a but		

**Additional Services** - If additional services or equipment is provided by the city, fees will be applicable.

# **Mansfield Activities Center - Annual Membership Fees**

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

Age	Resident	Non-Resident	
Day Pass	\$4	\$6	
Youth (ages 2-17)	\$15	\$20	
Adult (ages 18-54)	\$20	\$25	
<b>Senior</b> (ages 55 and up) \$15 \$20			
Family (six members) \$50 \$65  Additional \$5 will be charged for each family member beyond six			

<sup>\*\*</sup> Replacement Cards: \$5

<sup>\*</sup>Additional \$50 deposit for kitchen rental

# Mansfield Activities Center - Pickleball Fees

Effective Date: May 15, 2020

Туре	Fee
Weekend and Weekday Evening Hours	\$5 per participant
Weekday Hours Between 9 am and 5 pm	Free with MAC Membership

#### **Tennis Court Rental Fees**

Effective Date: August 6, 2015

Activity	Practice/Games	Tournament/Camp/Clinic
Resident	\$10/court per hour	
Non-Resident	\$20/court per hour	Hourly court fees plus \$200 deposit
Non-Profit	\$5/court per hour	p 7 = 2 3 deposit

# **Nature Education Outreach**

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

Туре	Fee
MISD Schools	\$125 per hour
Other Schools	\$150 per hour
Deposit	\$75

# **Nature Education Field Trips**

Effective Date: January 1, 2024

Туре	Fee
MISD Schools	\$7 per student
Other Schools	\$10 per student
Deposit	\$75

# Regularly Scheduled Bootcamp and Fitness Fees

Effective Date: August 6, 2015

Days per Week	Monthly Fee
7 days	\$525
6 days	\$450
5 days	\$375
4 days	\$300
3 days	\$225
2 days	\$150
1 day	\$75

# Parks and Recreation Annual Sponsorship

Effective Date: October 1, 2017

	,
Туре	Amount
Bronze	\$500
Silver	\$1,000
Gold	\$2,500
Platinum	\$5,000 or above
Athletic Field	\$2,000

#### Special Event - Vendor Fees

Effective Date: October 1, 2020

Туре	Fee
Food Vendor	\$250 per event
Merchandise Vendor	\$250 per event

# Park Land Dedication and Development Fees

Effective Date: November 8, 2021 Ordinance# OR-2227-21

Residential Dwelling Unit Type	Fee in Lieu of Land	Park Development Fee	Total
Single Family	\$1,000 per du	\$1,900 per du	\$2,900 per du
Multi Family	\$1,250 per du	\$2,375 per du	\$3,625 per du

<sup>\*\*</sup> See Exhibit B in Ordinance for Fee Calculation Methodology

#### PROPOSED TO CITY COUNCIL

Effective Date: TBD Ordinance# OR-xxxx-xx

Residential Dwelling Unit Type	Fee in Lieu of Land	Park Development Fee	Total
Single Family	\$1,200 per du	\$1,900 per du	\$3,100 per du
Multi Family	\$1,500 per du	\$2,375 per du	\$3,875 per du